H3C S10500X-G Series
Next Generation Core
Switch
Release Date:       Apr, 2023
New H3C Technologies Co., Limited
H3C S10500X-G Series Next Generation Multiservice Core Switch
2
Overview

FDA 21 CFR Subchapter J
GB 4943.1
Ordering information
Product ID Product Description
Chassis
H3C S10500X-G Series Next Generation Multiservice Core Switch
13
Product ID Product Description
LS-10506X-G H3C S10506X-G Ethernet Switch Chassis
LS-10506X-G-PoE H3C S10506X-G Ethernet Switch Chassis, PoE
LS-10508X-G H3C S10508X-G Ethernet Switch Chassis
LS-10512X-G H3C S10512X-G Ethernet Switch Chassis
Power Supply Module
PSR1600B-12A-B 1600W AC Power Supply Module (Power Panel Side Exhaust Airflow)
PSR2000-12D-B 2000W DC Power Supply Module(Power Panel Side Exhaust Airflow)
PSR1600-54A-B 1600W/56V PoE Power Supply Module (Power Panel Side Exhaust Airflow)
Fan Tray Module
FAN-80B-4-A Fan Tray Module
FAN-80B-5-A Fan Tray Module
FAN-80B-8-A Fan Tray Module
Supervisor Engine
LSEM1SUPA0 H3C S10500X-G Supervisor Engine Unit,Type A
LSEM3SUPA0 H3C S10500X-G Supervisor Engine Unit,Type A
LSEM1SUPB0 H3C S10512X-G Supervisor Engine Unit,Type B
LSEM3SUPB0 H3C S10512X-G Supervisor Engine Unit,Type B
Switch Fabric Unit
LSEM1SF06D0 H3C S10506X-G Switch Fabric Module,Type D
LSEM1SF08C0 H3C S10508X-G Switch Fabric Module,Type C
LSEM1SF12B0 H3C S10512X-G Switch Fabric Module,Type B
LSEM1SF06B0 H3C S10506X-G Switch Fabric Module,Type B
Line Card
LSEM1GT48TSSD0
H3C S10500X-G 48-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Interface(RJ45)+4-Port 10G Ethernet
Optical Interface Module (SFP+,LC)(SD)
LSEM1GV48TSSD0
H3C S10500X-G 48-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Interface(RJ45)+4-Port 10G Ethernet
Optical Interface Module (SFP+)(SD),PoE Plus
LSEM1GT24GP16TSSD0
H3C S10500X-G 24-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Ethernet Copper Interface(RJ45)+16-Port
1000BASE Ethernet Optical Interface(SFP)+12-Port 10G Ethernet Optical Interface
Module (SFP+)(SD)
LSEM2TGS16GP32SD0
H3C S10500X-G 16-Port 10G Ethernet Optical Interface(SFP+) + 32-Port 1000BASE
Ethernet Optical Interface Module (SFP)(SD)
H3C S10500X-G Series Next Generation Multiservice Core Switch
14
Product ID Product Description
LSEM1TGS24SD0 H3C S10500X-G 24-Port 10G Ethernet Optical Interface Module (SFP+,LD)(SD)
LSEM1TGS48SD0 H3C S10500X-G 48-Port 10G Ethernet Optical Interface Module (SFP+,LC)(SD)
LSEM1TGS48QSSF0
H3C S10500X-G 48-Port 10G Ethernet Optical Interface(SFP+,LC)＋4-Port 40G
Ethernet Optical Interface Module (QSFP+)(SF)
LSEM3TGS48QSSF0
H3C S10500X-G 48-Port 10G Ethernet Optical Interface(SFP+) + 4-Port 40G Ethernet
Optical Interface Module (QSFP+)(SF)
LSEM1TGT48SD0
H3C S10500X-G 48-Port Multigigabit Ethernet (10G/5G/2.5G/1G/100Mbps) Copper
Interface Module (RJ45)(SD)
LSEM2TGS48SD0 H3C S10500X-G 48-Port 10G Ethernet Optical Interface Module (SFP+)(SD)
LSEM1YGS48CQSF0
H3C S10500X-G 48-Port 25G Ethernet Optical Interface (SFP28)+4-Port 100G Ethernet
Optical Interface Module (QSFP28)(SF)
LSEM3YGS48CQSF0
H3C S10500X-G 48-Port 25G Ethernet Optical Interface (SFP28) + 4-Port 100G
Ethernet Optical Interface Module (QSFP28)(SF)
LSEM1QGS16SF0 H3C S10500X-G 16-Port 40G Ethernet Optical Interface Module (QSFP+)(SF)
LSEM3QGS16SF0 H3C S10500X-G 16-Port 40G Ethernet Optical Interface Module (QSFP+)(SF)
LSEM1QGS36SF0 H3C S10500X-G 36-Port 40G Ethernet Optical Interface Module (QSFP+)(SF)
LSEM3QGS36SF0 H3C S10500X-G 36-Port 40G Ethernet Optical Interface Module (QSFP+)(SF)
LSEM1GT48TS24QSSD0
H3C S10500X-G 48-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Ethernet Copper Interface(RJ45)+24-Port
10G Ethernet Optical Interface(SFP+)+2-Port 40G Ethernet Optical Interface Module
(QSFP+)(SD)
LSEM1CGQ16SF0 H3C S10500X-G 16-Port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface Module (QSFP28)(SF)
LSEM3CGQ16SF0 H3C S10500X-G 16-Port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface Module (QSFP28)(SF)
LSEM1CGQ36SF0 H3C S10500X-G 36-Port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface Module (QSFP28)(SF)
LSEM3CGQ36SF0 H3C S10500X-G 36-Port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface Module (QSFP28)(SF)
LSEM1CDQ2SF0 H3C S10500X-G 2-Port 400G Ethernet Optical Interface Module (QSFP-DD)(SF)
LSEM3CDQ2SF0 H3C S10500X-G 2-Port 400G Ethernet Optical Interface Module (QSFP-DD)(SF)
H3C S10500X-G Series Next Generation Multiservice Core Switch
15